PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kloeppel-Riech	04/22/2010
Katja Honnefeller	05/20/2010
Norbert Smetana	05/25/2010
Olaf Soerensen	04/23/2010
Juergen Seng	04/06/2010
Timo Hasenpflug	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
Internal Address:	Attn: Chief Patent Counsel	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12673981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

501199381

Fax Number: (513)277-2292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-8009 Email: wayman.la@pg.com Correspondent Name: Central Docketing Address Line 1: 299 E Sixth St

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

S4-210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z08080Q

> **PATENT** REEL: 024507 FRAME: 0891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey V. Bamber
Total Attachments: 3 source=Z08080Qasgn#page1.tif source=Z08080Qasgn#page2.tif source=Z08080Qasgn#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024507 FRAME: 0892

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Hair Care Device with Optimized Ion Release, Attorney's Docket No. Z08080Q and filed in the German Patent and Trademark Office as Number 10 2007 035 247.8, on July 27, 2007. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Michael KLOEPPEL-RIECH of Allmendstrasse 48a, 61169 Friedberg, Germany; Katja HONNEFELLER of Koenigsteiner Strasse 13a, 61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany Norbert SMETANA of Stiftung-Waisenhaus-Weg 25, 60438 Frankfurt/Main, Germany; Olaf SOERENSEN of Schneckenburger Strasse 15, 55131 Mainz, Germany; Juergen SENG of Schlossborner Strasse 17, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany; Timo HASENPFLUG of Friedrich-Naumann-Strasse 18, 60486 Frankfurt/Main, Germany

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate) and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Braun GmbH. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/673,981 to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

PATENT REEL: 024507 FRAME: 0893

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-fi	
Signed: Michael KLOEPPEL-RIECH	April 22, 2010 Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this 22 day of 4000, 2016 KLOEPPEL-RIECH, to me known to be the person name and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the may be punishable by law.	e uses and purposes therein set forth. I make
	Ou Kissel
Signed: Goundle Katja HONNEFELLER	Notary Public/Witness May 20, 2010 Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this 20 day of 100, 20 HONNEFELLER, to me known to be the person named and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the may be punishable by law.	e uses and purposes therein set forth. I make at knowingly making false statements herein
Signed: M. Junetana Norbert SMETANA	Notary Public/Witness May 25 2010 Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	es and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	1/4

Notary Public/Witness REEL: 024507 FRAME: 0894

Signed: Mafs Union Olaf SOERENSEN		April 23, 201	0
	SS		
County of }	A ~ (40	
SOERENSEN, to me ke acknowledged to me that	day of April , anown to be the person named in the executed the same for the uly and with the knowledge that	n and who executed the above a uses and purposes therein set for	nstrument, and th. I make this
d -	А	Notary Public/Witne	ess
Signed: Juergen SENG		April 6 701	<u> </u>
State of } County of }	SS		
to me known to be the p me that he executed the conscientiously and wi	ay of April, 2010, 2010, person named in and who execune same for the uses and purpoith the knowledge that knowing	ted the above instrument, and acoses therein set forth. I make	cknowledged to this statement
punishable by law.		Notary Public/Witne	ess
Signed: WYU, W/ Timo HASENPFLYG		1.02.2010 Date	·
State of } County of }	SS		
On this do not not be the properties that he executed the conscientiously and with the consciention of the consciention	ay of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>10</u> person named in and who execute same for the uses and purpoith the knowledge that knowing	ted the above instrument, and access therein set forth. I make	this statement
punishable by law.		Our Windly	

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024507 FRAME: 0895

Notary Public/Witness